Edgar Filing: KRONOS WORLDWIDE INC - Form 8-K

KRONOS WORLDWIDE INC Form 8-K

June 20, 2005

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of the earliest event reported) June 14, 2005

Kronos Worldwide, Inc.

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	1-31763	76-0294959
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
5430 LBJ Freeway, St	uite 1700, Dallas, Texas	75240-2697
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code (972) 233-1700

(Former name or address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2):

- [] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
-] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
-] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
-] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

The information disclosed by Kronos International, Inc., a Delaware corporation and an affiliate of the registrant ("Kronos International"), under Item 1.01 of the Current Report on Form 8-K that Kronos International (File No.

Edgar Filing: KRONOS WORLDWIDE INC - Form 8-K

333-100047) filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission on June 20, 2005 is hereby incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(c) Exhibits.

Item No. Exhibit Index

10.1

Second Amendment Agreement Relating to a Credit Facility Agreement, dated June 25, 2002 executed as of June 14, 2005 by and among Deutsche Bank AG, as mandated lead arranger, Deutsche Bank Luxembourg S.A. as agent, the participating lenders, Kronos Titan GmbH, Kronos Europe S.A./N.V, Kronos Titan AS, Kronos Norge AS, Titania AS and Kronos Denmark ApS (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 10.1 to the Current Report on Form 8-K filed by Kronos International (File No. 333-100047) with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission on June 20, 2005).

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Kronos Worldwide, Inc.
(Registrant)

By: /s/ Gregory M. Swalwell

Gregory M. Swalwell

Vice President, Finance and Chief Financial Officer

Date: June 20, 2005

Beneficial Ownership

(Instr. 5) Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share 0

D

Â

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

SEC 1473 (7-02)

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: KRONOS WORLDWIDE INC - Form 8-K

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4)

2. Date Exercisable and **Expiration Date** (Month/Day/Year)

3. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying **Derivative Security** (Instr. 4)

Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security

5. Ownership Form of Derivative Security:

Direct (D)

or Indirect

(Instr. 5)

(I)

6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)

Date Expiration

Exercisable Date

Amount or Title Number of Shares

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer

Other

Jhirad Yigal Dan

280 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NYÂ 10017 Â

Vice President Â

Signatures

Tina M. Payne, Attorney-in-Fact

03/21/2012

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, See Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 3